## RESOLUTION NO. 3-6-78-6

WHEREAS. on December 2, 1977, the Realty Specialists travel

to the Oneida Reservation, was cut to once per

month, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Land Office is in need of the Realty Specialists assistance more than once a

month, and

the Realty Specialist was assigned to the Oneida WHEREAS, Reservation to assist in legal descriptions, drafting of cancellations, and leases, plotting tribal

lands, easements and any other realty assistance

we, the Oneida Tribe may need

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, THAT

the Oneida Land Committee request that Gregg Miller, the Bureau of Indian Affairs Realty Specialist be directed to resume his visits to the Oneida Reservation weekly.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee,
hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of
members of whom members, constituting a quorum,
were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 6
day of March, 1978; that the foregoing resolution
has not been rescinded or amended in any way by a vate of 6 join, or against + Oabstained.
Dagainst + Oabstained.
Garla Farmeland
Secretary, Oneida Business Committee